## **Talent Solutions, s.r.o.**Digital Park III. Einsteinova 19, 851 01 Bratislava www.talent-solutions.sk



## CONSENT TO THE PROCESSING OF PERSONAL DATA

I hereby grant consent to companies

- Talent Solutions, s.r.o., with registered address Digital Park III, Einsteinova 19, 851 01 Bratislava, IČO: 44 077 866, registered in the Commercial Register of the City Court Bratislava III, Section: Sro, Entry no: 51396/B,
- **Talent Business Solutions, s.r.o.**, with registered address Digital Park III, Einsteinova 19, 851 01 Bratislava, IČO: 47 570 679, registered in the Commercial Register of the City Court Bratislava III, Section: Sro, Entry no: 95354/B a
- Talent Outsourcing Solutions, s.r.o., with registered address Digital Park III, Einsteinova 19, 851 01 Bratislava, IČO: 46 916 075, registered in the Commercial Register of the City Court Bratislava III, Section: Sro, Entry no: 85844/B

<b>to process my personal data</b> provided by means of CV, questionnaire, by filling the in the
registration forms, motivational letter or by other means with the purpose of
□ keeping <b>records of job applicants</b> ,
☐ employment mediation with potential employers in the form of direct employment;
□ employment mediation with potential employers in the form of temporary assignment;
□ marketing purposes and analyses,

for a period of **3 years** from the date of the consent.

At the same time, I confirm that before giving consent, I was provided with the "Candidates Personal Data Protection Statement" containing information according to Article 13 of the General Regulation on Personal Data Protection and that I have familiarized myself with this statement. At the same time, I was informed that the text of the statement is located on the website of Talent Solutions, s.r.o. <a href="https://www.talent-solutions.sk">www.talent-solutions.sk</a> in the Privacy policy section.

I have been instructed and I am aware of the fact that I can revoke my consent to the processing of personal data at any time by sending an e-mail to address <a href="mailto:gdpr.sk@talent-solutions.sk">gdpr.sk@talent-solutions.sk</a>.